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PRETERMINATED ORDERING GUIDE
Rack and Wall Mount FDU Confi gurator

** Feet divided by 2.54 and rounded up to the full meter.
* Only available for specifi ed boxes. Refer to catalog descriptions.
*** Align with unit type.

Enclosure Type
# Of
Conn. Color Adapter Pigtail

Length 
(Meters) Splice Tray***

Splice 
Count

WALL MOUNTS
01 FWM012XLC

02 FWM024XLC

03 FF-MINI-WM12

04 FF-FOH

05 FF-WM-012

06 FF-WM-024

07 FWM012XD

08 FWM024X

09 FWM054X

10 FWM-312410

11 FF-OCS036

22 FWM-2X-N4
23 FWM-2X-N4D
24 FWM-4X-N4D
25 FWM-12X-N4D
26 WM-2X (Multilite)
27 WM-4X (Multilite)
28 WM-8X (Multilite)
29 FF-WM-8X

RACK MOUNTS
12 FRM-1RU-2X-SO
13 FRM-2RU-4X-SO
14 FRM-2RU-4X-TS
30 FRM-2RU-6X-TS
15 FRM-3RU-6X-TS
16 FRM-4RU-12X-TS
17 FRM-8.5RU-24X-TS
18 FRM-4RU-4X-PS
19 FRM-8.5RU-12X-PS
20 FF-RM-12X
21 FRM-1RU-3X-TS

006
012
018
024
030
036
042
048
054
060
066
072
096
144
288

OW=O
BLK=B 
Beige=BE* 

SCS=SC Simplex MM
SCD=SC Duplex MM
SUS=SC Simplex SM
SUD=SC Duplex SM
SAS=SC/APC Simplex SM
SAD=SC/APC Duplex SM
FC=FC MM
FU=FC SM
FA=FC/APC
LCS=LC Simplex MM
LCD=LC Duplex MM
LUS=LC Simplex SM
LUD=LC Duplex SM
LAS=LC/APC Simplex SM
LAD=LC/APC Duplex SM
ST6=ST 6 port MM
ST8=ST 8 port MM
ST12=ST 12 port MM
SM6=ST 6 port SM
SM8=ST 8 port SM
SM12=ST 12 port SM
MJ=MTRJ

00=None
T9=900um
T3=3mm
MD=Module 
MP=Multifi ber
OSP=OSP Dielectric Cable
OSA=OSP Armored Cable
DST=Distribution Cable

00X** X1=1120-SSTA
X2=2000-SSTA
X3=2020-SSTP
X4=4048-SSTP

X denotes number
of trays

12
24

Example Confi guration:
ML  02  24  B  ST6  MP  003  21  12
Translates:
FWM024XLC, 24 loaded ports, Black, ST 6 Port Multimode, Multifi ber pigtails, 3 meters in length, equipped with 2 of the 1120-SSTA trays
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